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WELCOME
We are so glad you have chosen to join us here at The 
Chapel for one of our weekend services. Whether you are 
a regular attendee or this is your first time with us, we want 
to make sure you know how much we appreciate you being 
here today.
 
To stay connected and for more information, you can find 
us at www.thechapel.net, Facebook, Instagram, and The 
Chapel app. You can also fill out a connection card in the 
row in front of you and place them in the mailboxes at the 
doors as you exit. Ultimately, we hope that The Chapel 
becomes a place you call home and where you can 
discover Jesus’ plan for you to Believe, Grow, Serve, and 
Change Your World!

 
Senior Pastor Brandon Holler

CONNECT
Sunday 9AM & 10:30AM
Liz Faust  |        lfaust@thechapel.net

KIDS

ADULT GROUPS

MIDDLE SCHOOL (AMPD)
Sunday 9AM
Luke Zeddis  |         lzeddis@thechapel.net

Throughout the Week
Amy Beam  |         abeam@thechapel.net

HIGH SCHOOL (FUSED)
Sunday 10:30AM
Brandon Butz  |          bbutz@thechapel.net

Local, Regional, International Outreach
Newman Crook  |         ncrook@thechapel.net

MISSIONS

Visitations, Weddings, Challenges
Phil Johnson  |        pjohnson@thechapel.net

CARE

Sunday 9AM, 10:30AM and Throughout the Week 
Josh Lewis  |         jlewis@thechapel.net

ONLINE

Brandon Holler



7/21 - 7/28: FUSED Honduras 
Mission Trip

TODAY: Building Blocks Back-
pack Drive Collection Ends

7/26: Young Adults Food Truck 
Night @ Union 12

7/28: MOMS Summer Play Date 
at Buckner Park

8/3: Family Life Ministries Kings 
Island Trip

8/6: NO FAMILY LIFE PM 
PROGRAMMING

8/10: Chapel Seniors Painting 
Class

8/13: Back To School Bash 
Food Truck Night

8/17: Chapel Seniors Painting 
Class

8/24: Chapel Seniors Painting 
Class

8/26: August GO! Day

8/27: Chapel Academy Begins

8/29 & 8/30: Chapel Women 
Fall Bible Studies Begin

8/30: Chapel Seniors Maintain 
Your Brain, GriefShare Begins, 
& PrayerWorks Hosting

9/3: Communion & NO PM 
PROGRAMMING

9/4: Office Closed - Labor Day

LOOKING AHEADChapel Kids Fall Retreat
The Chapel Kids annual 4th & 
5th Grade Fall Retreat is October 
13th-15th! We will return to 
Miracle Camp in Lawton, 
Michigan, for another weekend of 
fellowship, worship, and 
learning God’s word. Regular 
Registration is now open, costing 
$190 until September 1st. 
Scan the QR Code for more 
information or to sign up for this 
fun weekend! 

Blessings In A Backpack 
Sock Drive
Join us as we partner with 
Blessings in a Backpack to help 
kids start the school year on 
the right foot! We are collecting 
NEW socks in the Change Your 
World Bins until Tuesday, August 
1st. Bins will be inside the Tower 
Lobby (Door #11) and the Kids 
Lobby (Door #4). Please contact 
our Change Your World staff at 
changeyourworld@thechapel.net 
with any questions.

Chapel Academy Signups  
Our next Chapel Academy is 
right around the corner! Chapel 
Academy will meet Sunday 
evenings from 5:45 - 7:15 PM 
starting August 27th. The cost of 
this insightful class is $120. Sign-
ups are now open, so if you are 
ready to dive deeper into God’s 
Word and take the next step in 
your Chapel Path, scan the QR 
Code to register!




